

Sede Legale PIAZZA EFFEPI s.r.l. – Corso Buenos Aires, 64 Scala D – 20124 Milano (MI)
Cap. soc. € 160.000,00 int. vers. – C.F. 08594590153
P.IVA 01687650034 – R.I. 08594590153 – R.E.A. 1955046 C.C.I.A.A. Milano
Eco-contributo RAEE assolto dove dovuto – N° registro AEE: IT17070000009973
V.A.T. NUMBER IT 01687650034

Uffici e Stabilimento
Via priv. Cairoli, 1
P.O. Box n° 62
28887 Crusinallo (VB) - ITALY
Tel. +39 0323 6605 r.a.
Fax +39 0323 642673
www.piazza.it
R.E.A. 185519 C.C.I.A.A. V.C.O.

MOCA compliance declaration (EC Regulation 1935/2004)

1) Declaration of conformity Materials and Objects intended for Contact with Food - EC Regulation 1935/2004 and CMRes (2013) 9;

Other specific reference standards:

DM 21/03/1973 hygiene regulation of packaging, containers, utensils intended to come into contact with foodstuffs or with substances for personal use;

Presidential Decree 777/82;

DM 258 of 12/21/2010;

DM 140 of 11/11/2013 and D.195 of 06/08/2015;

2) MANUFACTURER:

PIAZZA EFFEPI SRL

Registered office: C.so Buenos Aires 64 - scala D
20124 Milan (MI);

Operating office: Via Privata Cairoli 1
28887 Crusinallo (VB);

3) MATERIAL:

STAINLESS STEEL AISI 304;

4) PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

150700	FISH LIFTER ONE PIECE INOX 18/10
151000	FISH LIFTER ONE PIECE INOX 18/10
151100	LARGE SPOON ONE PIECE INOX 18/10
151200	PERFORATED LARGE SPOON ONE PIECE INOX 18/10
152300	MESH WELDED SKIMMER INOX 18/10

5) LIMITED:

there are no restrictions on use except for microwaves;

there are no limits in contact with food;

6) TEST REPORT n ° 2017/032118 – 23/10/2017

Operating conditions indicated in the DM 21/03/1973 art.37 for the assessment of suitability for objects intended for repeated use, of short duration at hot or at cold temperature, as they are the most severe conditions considered among those provided in section 1 of the annex IV: aqueous solution of 3% acetic acid at 100 ° C for 30 minutes. Three successive attacks are performed with determination of the specific migration of chromium and nickel on the transfer liquid from the third attack.

Sede Legale PIAZZA EFFEPI s.r.l. – Corso Buenos Aires, 64 Scala D – 20124 Milano (MI)
Cap. soc. € 160.000,00 int. vers. – C.F. 08594590153
P.IVA 01687650034 – R.I. 08594590153 – R.E.A. 1955046 C.C.I.A.A. Milano
Eco-contributo RAEE assolto dove dovuto – N° registro AEE: IT17070000009973
V.A.T. NUMBER IT 01687650034

Uffici e Stabilimento
Via priv. Cairoli, 1
P.O. Box n° 62
28887 Crusinallo (VB) - ITALY
Tel. +39 0323 6605 r.a.
Fax +39 0323 642673
www.piazza.it
R.E.A. 185519 C.C.I.A.A. V.C.O.

Results: the specific Chromium migration was lower than the maximum level (0.1 mg / l); the specific nickel migration was lower than the quantification limit of the adopted method. The sample is regulatory and without limitations of use with the exception of microwaves.

Date, 06/03/2020

**PIAZZA**

Piazza EFFEPI srl
Sig. Ferdinando Piazza
Board Chairman